RESOLUTION 95-33

WHEREAS the EMS County Award-HRS Fund has carried forward cash in excess of cash forward revenue budgeted for 1994/95.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the EMS County Award-HRS fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of January, 1995, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

27000-38991	Balance Forward-Cash	\$30,500
APPROPRIATION		
27265-55213	Grant C9345 Equip <\$500	\$10,000
27265-55223	Grant C9345 Supplies	\$ 932
27265-56293	Grant C9345 Buildings	\$12,000
27265-56493	Grant C9345 Equipment	\$ 7,568

ADOPTED this 9th day of January, 1995.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK